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Structured feedback and review of the syllabus
(semester-wise / year-wise) is obtained from 1)
Students 2) Teachers 3) Employers and 4) Alumni
in 2023-2024

Structured Feedback and Review Process:

Feedback on the syllabus (semester-wise/year-wise) is systematically obtained from the following
stakeholders:

Students
Teachers
Employers
Alumni

The collected feedback is thoroughly analyzed, and appropriate actions are taken to address
suggestions or concerns, ensuring continuous improvement of the syllabus.
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STUDENT FEEDBACK_(2023 — 2024)

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED — 3936 (UG — 3486 & PG —450)
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EXCELLENT
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SATISFACTORY

POOR

(IN %)

(IN %)

(IN %)

(IN %)

SYLLABUS
COVERAGE
AND RELATION
SHIP WITH
FACULY

o
=

How much satisfied are you
with the syllabus?

47.745

32.891

18.568

0.663

How much satisfied are you
with the timely coverage of
syllabi by your teachers?

48.806

32.891

15.915

1.857

03

How much satisfied are you
with the number of teachers in
your department?

48.674

33.024

16.313

1.326

04

How good is the student-
teacher relationship in your
department?

50.000

35.146

13.793

0.265

05

How much do your teachers
inspire in academic activities?

52.653

35.676

10.610

0.663

06

How much do your teachers
inspire in co-curricular and
extra-curricular activities?

56.631

35.676

6.631

1.061

07

How much satisfied are you
about the role of mentors
played by your teachers?

53.316

39.788

4.111

1.724

INSTITUTIONAL
FACILITIES AND

08

How much satisfied are you
with the IT facilities (LCD
Projectors/Computer/Internet)
in your department?

55.836

40.451

2.918

0.531

09

How much satisfied are you
with the classroom
infrastructures (in terms of size
of the classrooms/ no. of
benches/ lights/ fans)?

60.477

35.809

2.255

1.061




LIBRARY
ENVIRONMENT

10

How much satisfied are you
with the availability of
instruments/chemicals in the
departmental laboratories?

63.660

33.156

2.255

0.531

11

How much satisfied are you
with the maintenance of the
instruments in your
departmental laboratories?

66.180

30.504

2.255

0.398

12

How much satisfied are you
with the availability of
reference/textbooks in the
departmental seminar library?

63.130

31.167

5.438

0.265

13

How much satisfied are you
with the book lending facility
of the departmental seminar
library?

66.711

29.841

2.520

0.663

14

How much satisfied are you
with the availability of
reference/textbooks in the
Central Library of the college?

69.363

28.515

0.796

0.928

15

How much satisfied are you
with the book lending facility
of the Central Library of your
college?

66.711

28.515

4.642

0.000

WORKINGS OF
ADMINISTARTIVE
OFFICE

16

How much is the
administrative office of your
college helpful?

65.119

33.289

1.326

0.133

SANITATION,
AMBIENCE AND
CANTEEN
FACILITY

17

How much satisfied are you
with the drinking water facility
of your college?

70.690

26.790

2.520

0.000

18

How much satisfied are you
with the numbers of toilets in
your college?

71.485

27.984

0.531

0.000

19

How much satisfied are you
with the overall maintenance
and hygiene of the toilets of
your college?

63.695

28.515

5.968

1.194

20

How much satisfied are you
with the overall aesthetic
beauty (gardens, trees,
walkways) of your college?

67.772

26.393

4.244

1.061

21

How much satisfied are you
with the college canteen in

terms of quality/ pricing of

food?

66.446

27.586

4.377

0.928

GRIEVANCE
REDRESSAL

22

How effective is it to address
any grievance to the college

66.578

25.332

6.631

0.928




authority?

STUDY 23 | How much satisfied are you 70.424 27.454 1.194 0.531
MATERIAL with the online study materials
QUALITY available at the college?
HYGIENE AND 24 | Rate the Institutional Standard 70.557 26.658 2.387 0.265
CLEANLINESS of Hygiene & Cleanliness.
TEACHING AND 25 | The overall quality of teaching- 69.496 26.525 3.846 0.133

LEARNING
QUALITY

learning experience of the
Institution.




How much satisfied are you with the syllabus?

Good (32.8391%) ——— —

Satisfactory (12.568%)

Poor (0.663%)
o o - — —\ery Poor (0.133%)

Excellent (47.745%)

B Excellent (47.745%) 00 Good (32.851%) B Satisfactory (18.568%) M Poor (00663%) 00 Very Poor (0.1323%)

How much satisfied are you with the timely coverage of syllabi byyour teachers?

Goed (32.851%)

Satisfactory (15.915%)

Poor (1.857%)
_ - - —Very Poor (0.531%)

Excellent (48.806%)

B Excellent (43.806%) 00 Good (32.831%) EM Satisfactory (15.915%) HE Poor (1.857%) 00 Very Poor (0.531%)



How much satisfied are you with the number of teachers in yourdepartment?

Good (33.024%)

Satisfactory (16.313%)

Poor (1.326%)
- — —\ery Poor (0.663%)

Excellent (42.674%)

B Excellent (42.674%) 00 Good (33.024%) MM Sstisfactory (16.313%) MM Poor (1.326%) 00 Wery Poor (0.663%)

How good is the student-teacher relationship in your department?

———Good (35.146%)

Satisfactory (13.793%)
Paoar (0.265%)
—Wery Poor (0.736%)

Excellent (20.000%)

B Excellent (50.000%) 00 Good (35.146%) MM Satisfactory (13.793%) M Poor (0.265%) 00 Very Poor (0.7967%)



How much do your teachers inspire in academic activities?

— —_— ——Good (35.676%)

Satistactory (10.610%)

Foor (0.663%)
o o _ - — Wery Poor (0.358%)

Excellent (52.653%)

B Excellent (52.653%) 0 Good (35.676%) MM Satisfactory (10.610%) MM Poor (0.663%) 00 Very Poor (0.358%)

How much do your teachers inspire in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities?

o o - - —(Good (35676

Satisfactory (5.631%)
Poor (1.061%)
o o - - —Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (56.6313%)

B Excellent (B6.631%) 00 Good (35.676%) MM Satisfactory (6.631%) M Poor (1.061%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



How much satisfied are you about the role of mentors played by yourteachers?

_ — — —Good (39.788%)

Satisfactory (4.111%)
Poor [1.724%)
- . — —Wery Poor (1.067%)

Excellent (53.216%)

B Excellent (52.216%) 10 Good (39.728%) WM Satisfactory (4.111%) NN Poor (1.724%) " Very Poor (1.061%)

How much satisfied are you with the IT facilities (LCDProjectors/Computer/Internet) in your department.

— Good (40.451%)

Satisfactory (2.518%)
Poor (0.5317%)
- - — — Wery Poor (0.265%)

Excellent (55.836%)

B Excellent (55.836%) 1 Good (40.451%) WM Satisfactory (2.918%) NEEE Poor (0.531%) " Very Poor (0.265%)



How much satisfied are you with the classroom infrastructures (interms of size of the classrooms/ no. of benches/ lights/ fans) ?

- —(Good (35.809%)

Satisfactory (2.255%)

Poor (1.067%)
Exccellent (60.477%) ——— Very Poor (0.398%)
BN Excellent (B0477%) 10 Good (35.209%) MM Satisfactory (2.255%) WM Poor (1.061%) 0 Very Poor (0.398%)
How much satisfied are you with the availability ofinstruments/chemicals in the departmental laboratories?
Good (33.156%)

Satisfactory (2.255%)
Poor (0.5317%)
- - —Very Poar (0.398%)

Excellent (63.660%)

B Excellent (63.660%) 00 Good (33.156%) MM Satisfactory (2.255%) M Poor (0.531%) 00 Very Poor (0.3983%)



How much satisfied are you with the maintenance of the instrumentsin your departmental laboratories?

_ — — — Good (30.504%)

Satisfactory (2. 255%)
Poor (0.398%)
—— —— Very Poor (0.663%)

Excellent (66.180%)

B Excellent (65.120%) 1 Good (20.504%) WM Satisfactory (2.255%) WEEE Poor (0.388%) " Very Poor (0.663%)

How much satisfied are you with the availability of reference/textbooks in the departmental seminar library?

o o _ — —Good (31.167%)

Satisfactory (5.438%)
Poor (0.265%)
o - - —\ery Poar (0.000%)

Excellent (63.130%)

B Excellent (63.130%) 90 Good (31.167%) MM Satisfactory (5.438%) M Poor (0.265%) 090 Very Poor (0.000%)



How much satisfied are you with the book lending facility of thedepartmental seminar library?

o - - - Good (29.841%)

Satisfactory (2.520%)

Poor (0.663%)
Excellent (56.711%) ———— Very Poor (0.265%)
B Excellent (66.711%) 00 Good (25.841%) WM Sstisfactory (2.520%) WM Poor (0.663%) 00 Very Poor (0.265%)
How much satisfied are you with the availability of reference/textbooks in the Central Library of the college?
e — — Goed (28.515%)

Satisfactory (0.796%)
Poor (0.528%)
- —Very Poar (0.398%)

Excellent (63.363%)

B Excellent (69.363%) 00 Good (28.515%) MM Satisfactory (0.796%) M Poor (0.928%) 00 Very Poor (0.3983%)



How much satisfied are you with the book lending facility of theCentral Library of your college?

Good (28.515%)

Satisfactory (4.542%)

Poor (0.000%)
Exccellent (66.711%) ———— Very Poor (0.123%)
BN Excellent (5711%) 10 Good (28.515%) WEM Satisfactory (4.642%) WM Poor (0.000%) 0 Very Poor (0.133%)
How much is the administrative office of your college helpful?
- Good(33.289%)

Satisfactory (1.326%)
Poor (0.133%)
- —Very Poor (0.133%)

Excellent (65.119%)

B Excellent (65.119%) 00 Good (33.289%) B Satisfactory (1.326%) EEM Poor (0.133%) B0 Very Poor (0.133%)



How much satisfied are you with the drinking water facility of your college?

Good (26.790%)

Excellent (70.6320%)

Satisfactory (2 520%)
Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (70.630%) 1 Good (26.790%) WM Satisfactory (2.520%) NEE Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

How much satisfied are you with the numbers of toilets in your college?

Good (27.384%)

Excellent (71.485%) Satisfactory (0.531%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (71.485%) 00 Good (27.984%) M Satisfactory (0.531%) M Poor (0.000%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



How much satisfied are you with the overall maintenance and hygieneof the toilets of your college?

o - — —Good (28.515%)

Satisfactory (5.968%)
Poor (1.194%)

_ - —Very Poor (0.928%)
Excellent (63.395%)
B Excellent (63.295%) M9 Good (28.515%) MM Satisfactory (5.968%) MMM Poor (1.194%) W9 Very Poor (0.928%)
How much satisfied are you with the overall aesthetic beauty(gardens, trees, walkways) of your college?
B e Good (26.393%)
Satisfactory (4.244%)
Excellent (67.772%) Poor (1.061%)
- Very Poor (0.531%)

B Excellent (67.772%) 00 Good (26.393%) MM Satisfactory (4.244%) HEM Poor (1.061%) 00 Very Poor (0.531%)



How much satisfied are you with the college canteen in terms of quality/ pricing of food?

Good (27.586%)

Satisfactory (4.377%)
Poor (0.528%)
- — —Wery Poor (0.663%)

Excellent (65.446%)

B Excellent (65.446%) 1 Good (27.536%) WM Satisfactory (4.377%) NEEE Poor (0.928%) " Very Poor (0.663%)

How effective is it to address any grievance to the college authority?

Satisfactory (B.631%)
Poor (0.528%)
- — —Wery Poor (0.531%)

Excellent (68.578%)

B Excellent (65578%) 1 Good (25.332%) WM Satisfactory (6.621%) NN Poor (0.928%) " Very Poor (0.531%)



How much satisfied are you with the online study materials availableat the college ?

Good (27.454%)

Satisfactory (1.194%)

Excellent (70.424%) Poor (0.531%)
— — Very Poor (0.358%)
BN Excellent (70.424%) 10 Good (27.454%) WM Satisfactory (1.194%) MM Poor (0.531%) 0 Very Poor (0.398%)
Rate the Institutional Standard of Hygiene & Cleanliness.
. — — Good (26.658%)
Excellent (70.557%) Satisfactory (2.387%)
- _ o — —Very Poor (0.133%)
Poor (0.265%)

B Excellent (T0.557%) 1 Good (26.658%) WM Satisfactory (2.387%) WEEE Poor (0.265%) " Very Poor (0.133%)



The overall quality of teaching-learning experience of the Institution.

— Good (26.525%)

Excellent (65.496%) Satisfactory (3.846%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Poor (0.132%)

B Excellent (63.495%) 1 Good (26.525%) WM Satisfactory (3.846%) WEEE Poor (0.133%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

Print
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FACULTY FEEDBACK_(2023-24)

TOTAL NUMBER OF FACULTIES PARTICIPATED - 126

QUESTIONTYPE | SL QUESTIONS EXCELLENT | GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR
NO. IN % (IN %) (IN %) (IN %)
01 | The syllabus is 39.400 | 46.500 14.100 0.000
contemporary and
SYLLABUS need-based.
OBJECTIVE 02 | The aims and 45100 | 32.400 19.700 2.800

objectives of the
syllabus are clear to
the teachers and
students.

03 | There is ample scope 45.100 39.400 12.700 2.800
to adopt participative
teaching-learning
methods such as

seminars/
PARTICIPATIVE presentations / group
TEACHING - discussions/ projects
LEARNING etc.
04 | The curriculum is 36.600 47.900 15.500 0.000

effective in widening
the knowledge and
perspective of the
subject.

05 | Adequacy of 40.800 40.800 16.900 1.400
textbooks, references
TEXT BOOKS AND books, e-learning and

REFERENCES other academic
information
prescribed in the
syllabus.

06 | The syllabus can be 33.800 36.600 23.900 5.600




SYLLABUS
COMPLETION AND
EFFECTIVENESS

completed within the
stipulated time.

07

Effectiveness of the
syllabus in terms of
its ability to
potentially create job
opportunities.

32.400

40.800

22.500

4.200

08

Effectiveness of the
syllabus in creating
depth of knowledge,
awareness and
enhanced creativity
among the students.

40.800

42.300

14.100

2.800

09

How far does the
syllabus upgrade a 12
standard pass student
to the entry gate of
master degree?

32.400

52.100

15.500

0.000

EXPERIENTIAL
LEARNING

10

How far the does the
syllabus incorporate
experiential learning
(i.e., experimental
/practical/Field
visit/Project etc.)?

36.600

46.500

14.100

2.800

ORGANIZING
SEMINARS,
CONFERENCES &
WORKSHOP

11

The role of the
Institution in taking
active interest in
organizing Seminars,
Conferences &
Workshop.

60.600

29.600

9.900

0.000

TEACHING AND
MENTORING
PROCESS

12

The Quality of
teaching and
mentoring process in
the institution
facilitates cognitive,
social & emotional
growth.

57.700

31.000

8.500

2.800

OPPORTUNITIES,
LEARNING &
HOLISTIC
GROWTH

13

The performance of
the Institution
providing
opportunities,
learning & holistic
growth.

52.100

36.600

9.900

1.400




AWARNESS TO
STAKEHOLDERS

14

The process
undertaken by the
Institution in
informing
stakeholders about
expected
competencies, course
outcomes
&programme
outcomes.

46.500

42.300

9.900

1.400

STRENGTH,
WEAKNESSES AND
QUAITY
ENVIRONMENT

15

The mechanism
provided by the
Institution to identify
strengths, remedy to
overcome weakness
in students.

45.100

36.600

12.700

5.600

16

The role of the
Institution in
engaging students
with monitoring,
review & continuous
quality improvement
of the teaching
learning process.

45.100

36.600

14.100

4.200

STUDENT-CENTRIC
METHODS AND
PARTICIPATION
TO EXTRA-
CURRICULAR
ACTIVITIES

17

The role of the
Institution in
encouraging the
student-centric
methods for
enhancing learning
experiences.

45.100

33.800

16.900

4.200

18

The role of the
Institution in
encouraging
participation to extra-
curricular activities.

60.600

26.800

9.900

2.800

ENCOURAGEMENT
IN
SPORT ACTIVITIES
& GOOD
CULTURES OF
HEALTH

19

The role of the
Institution in
encouraging sporting
activities & good
cultures of health.

57.700

28.200

12.700

1.400

SKILLS
ENHANCING

20

The role of the
Institution in

38.000

49.300

8.500

4.200




EMPLOYABILITY

inculcating skills
enhancing
employability with
social responsibility.

CENTRAL LIBRARY

21

The role of the
Central Library of the
College in providing
comprehensive
computerized
services.

36.600

33.800

22.500

7.000

COLLEGE OFFICE

22

Rate the services
provided by the
College Office.

49.300

36.600

11.300

2.800

ENVIRONMENT
ANF HYGIENE

23

Rate Institutional
infrastructure for
providing Peaceful &
Calm Environment.

40.800

42.300

9.900

7.000

24

Rate the Institutional
Standard of Hygiene
& Cleanliness.

32.400

38.000

25.400

4.200

25

The overall quality of
teaching-learning
experience of the
Institution.

50.700

40.800

7.000

1.400

FACULTY
PREFERENCE

26.

AS A TEACHER WHICH
ONE DO YOU
PREFER?

60.600

26.800

9.900

2.800




The syllabus is contemporary and need-based.

Good (46.500%) — S

Satistactory (14.100%)
Poor (0.000%)
S — Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (39.400%)
B Excellent (39.400%) W99 Good (46.500%) WEM Satisfactory (14.100%) MEE Poor (0.000%) 9 Very Poor (0.000%)
The aims and objectives of the syllabus are clear to the teachers and students.
Good (32.400%) — — — — - . .
Satisfactory (19.700%)
Poor (2.800%)
- Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (45.100%)

B Excellent (45.100%) 90 Good (32.400%) MM Satisfactory (13.700%) HEE Poor (2.800%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



There is ample scope to adopt participative teaching-learning methods such as seminars/ presentations / group discussions/ projects etc.

Good (39.400%)

Satisfactory (12.700%)
Poor (2.800%)
a . - . . — — Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (45.100%)
B Excellent (45.100%) 0 Good (29.400%) MEM Satisfactory (12.700%) MEEE Poor (2.800%) 0 Very Poor (0.000%)
The curriculum is effective in widening the knowledge and perspective of the subject.
Good (47.900%) — — — . - - - B
Satisfactory (15.500%)
Poor (0.000%)
- \ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (36.600%)

B Excellent (36.600%) 00 Good (47.900%) MM Satisfactory (15.500%) EEE Poor (0.000%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



Adequacy of textbooks, references books, e-learning and other academic information prescribed in the syllabus.

Good (40.800%) — — — -

Satisfactory (16.900%)

Poor (1.400%)

o o . - — Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (40.200%)
BN Excellent (40.800%) W99 Good (40.800%) MM Satisfactory (16.900%) MEEN Poor (1.400%) W99 Very Poor (0.000%)
The syllabus can be completed within the stipulated time.
Good (36.6003%) — — . — o Satisfactory (23.200%)
Poor (5.600%)
- Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (33.200%)

B Excellent (33.800%) 00 Good (36.600%) MM Satisfactory (23.900%) HEE Poor (5.600%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



Effectiveness of the syllabus in terms of its ability to potentially create job opportunities.

Good (40.800%)
Satisfactory (22.500%)

Poor (4.200%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.400%)

B Excellent (32.400%) 0 Good (40.200%) WM Satisfactory (22.500%) WEM Poor (4.200%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

Effectiveness of the syllabus in creating depth of knowledge, awareness and enhanced creativity among the students.

Good (42.300%) — — — .

Satisfactory (14.100%)

Poor (2.800%)
o o - — —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (40.800%)

B Excellent (40.800%) 00 Good (42.300%) M Satisfactory (14.100%) M Poor (2.800%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



How far does the syllabus upgrade a 12 standard pass student to the entry gate of master degree?

Goeod (52.100%) — — T o

Satistactory (15.500%)

Poor (0.000%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.400%)

B Excellent (32.400%) 0 Good (52.100%) WM Satisfactory (15.500%) WEM Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

How far the does t he syllabus incorporate experiential learning (i.e., experimental /practical/Field visit/Project etc.)?

Good (46500%) ——

Satisfactory (14.100%)

Poor (2.800%)
o o - — —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (36.600%)

B Excellent (36.600%) 00 Good (46.500%) MM Satisfactory (14.100%) M Poor (2.800%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



The role of the Institution in taking active interest in organizing Seminars, Conferences & Workshop.

o T — — Good (29.600%)

Satisfactory (3.900%)
Poor (0.000%)
o o - — — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (60.600%)

B Excellent (60.500%) 0 Good (29.500%) WM Satisfactory (9.500%) NEEE Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

The Quality of teaching and mentoring process in the institution facil itates cognitive, social & emotional growth.

———Good (31.000%)

Satisfactory (8.500%)

Poor (2.800%)
o o - - —\ery Poar (0.000%)

Excellent (57.700%)

B Excellent (57.700%) 90 Good (31.000%2) MM Satisfactory (8.500%) MM Poor (2.800%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



The performance of the Institution providing opportunities, learning & holistic growth.

S — ——Good (36.600%)

Satisfactory (5.500%)
Poor (1.400%)
o o - — — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (82.100%)

B Excellent (52.100%) 0 Good (35.500%) WM Satisfactory (9.500%) NEEE Poor (1.400%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

The process undertaken by the Institution in informing stakeholders about expected competencies, course outcomes & programme outcomes.

———Good (42.300%)

Satisfactory (9.500%)
Poor (1.400%)
o o - - —Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (46 500%)

B Excellent (46.500%) 00 Good (42.300%) MM Satisfactory (9.900%) N Poor (1.400%) 00 Very Poor (0.000%)



The mechanism provided by the Institution to identify strengths, remedy to overcome weakness in students.

Good (36.600%)

Satisfactory (12.700%)

Poor (5.600%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (45.100%)

B Exccellent (45.100%) Good (36.500%) WM Satisfactory (12.700%) WM Poor (5.500%) Very Poor (0.000%)

The role of the Institution in engaging students with monitoring, review & continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Good (36.600%)

Satisfactory (14.100%)

Poor (4.200%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (45.100%)

B Excellent (45.100%) Good (36.600%) WM Satisfactory (14.100%) EEE Poor (4.200%) Wery Poor (0.000%)



The role of the Institution in encouraging the student-centric methods for enhancing learning experiences.

Goed (33.200%) — — — .

Satisfactory (16.300%)

Poor (4.200%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (45.100%)

B Excellent (45.100%) 0 Good (33.200%) WM Satisfactory (16.500%) NN Poor (4.200%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

The role of the Institution in encouraging participation to extra-curricular activities.

- Good (26.800%)

Satisfactory (3.300%)

Poor (2.800%)
o o - - —\ery Poar (0.000%)

Excellent (60.600%)

B Excellent (60.600%) 00 Good (26.200%C) MM Satisfactory (9.900%) N Poor (2.800%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



The role of the Institution in encouraging sporting activities & good cultures of health.

. — — —Good (28.200%)

Satistactory (12.700%)

Poor (1.400%)

. o o - —Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (57.700%)
B Excellent (57.700%) B Good (283.200%) MM Satisfactory (12.700%) MM Poor (1.400%) B9 Very Poor (0.000%)
The role of the Institution in inculcating skills enhancing employability with social responsibility.
Good (49.300%) — —
Satisfactory (8.500%)
Poor (4.200%)
- Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (22.000%)

B Excellent (38.000%) 90 Good (49.300%) MM Satisfactory (8.500%) N Poor (4.200%) 090 Very Poor (0.000%)



The role of the Central Library of the College in providing comprehensive computerized services.

Good (33.200%) —— — o o o Satisfactory (22 500%)
Poor (7.000%)
N . o - - - — Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (36.600%)
B Cxcellent (36.600%) 00 Good (22.800%) MEM Satisfactory (22.500%) MM Poor (7.000%) 0 Very Poor (0.000%)
Rate the services provided by the College Office.
——Good (36.600%)

Satistactory (11.300%)

Poor (2.800%)
o o - - —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (49.200%)

B Excellent (49.300%) 00 Good (36.600%) MM Satisfactory (11.300%) M Poor (2.800%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



Rate Institutional infrastructure for providing Peaceful & Calm Environment.

Good (42.300%) — — — S

Satisfactony (5.900%)
Poor (7.000%)
N o o . . - — Very Poor (0.000%)
Excellent (40.200%)
B Excellent (40.200%) B0 Good (42.300%) M Sstisfactory (3.900%) B Poor (7.000%) 090 Very Poor (0.000%)
Rate the Institutional Standard of Hygiene & Cleanliness.
Good (38.000%)—— — — — - - o N
Satisfactory (25.400%)
Poor (4.200%)
- Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.400%)

B Excellent (32.400%) 00 Good (32.000%) MM Satisfactory (25.400%) M Poor (4200%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



The overall quality of teaching-learning experience of the Institution.

. — — — Good (40.8300%)

Satisfactory (7.000%)
Poor (1.400%)
o o - — — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (80.700%)

B Excellent (50.700%) 0 Good (40.200%) WM Satisfactory (7.000%) NEEE Poor (1.400%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

AS ATEACHER WHICH ONE DO YOU PREFER?

_—— Logical structure and content for the subject (26.800%)

Teaching multi-culture students (9.200%)
Specialized training and seminar for better teaching...

_——|nnovative evaluation practices (0.000%)

Student Counselling (80.600%)

B Student Counselling (60.600%) - Logical structure and content - Teaching multi-culture students Specialized training and - Innovative evaluation practices
for the subject (26.800%) 9.500°%) I =eminar for better teaching (0.000°%)
styles (2.800%)
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK_(2023-24)

QUESTION TYPE SL QUESTIONS EXCELLENT | GOOD | SATISFACTORY | POOR
NO. (IN %) (IN %) (IN %) (IN %)
ABILITYTO 01 | Ability of student to understand 80 20 0.000 0.000
UNDERSTAND the work and contribute to the
goal of your organization.
KNOWLEDGE AND | 02 | Conceptual/Technical 100 0.000 0.000 0.000
SKILL knowledge/skill/ability of
student to manage/perform
his/her work in your
organization.
LINK OF CONCEPT | 03 | Ability of student to link the 100 0.000 0.000 0.000
concept/knowledge they gain in
college with real world
situations.
COORDINATION 04 | Relationship of student with 80 20 0.000 0.000
WITH his/her
COLLEAGUES seniors/peers/subordinates in
your organization.
COLLABORATION 05 | Collaboration and teamwork of 80 20 0.000 0.000
AND TEAMWORK student in your organization.
COMMUNICATION | 06 | Communication skill and decision 100 0.000 0.000 0.000
SKILL making skill of student in your
organization.
PROFESSIONAL 07 | Professional etiquettes and 80 20 0.000 0.000
ETIQUETTES ethics of student in your
organization.
COMPLETION 08 | Completion/Execution/Reporting 80 20 0.000 0.000
EXECUTION AND of student in your organization.
REPORTING
SINCERITY AND 09 | Sincerity and dedication towards 80 20 0.000 0.000
DEDICATION work by student in your
organization.
OVERALL 10 | Overall impression about 80 20 0.000 0.000
IMPRESSION performance of student in your

organization.




Ability of student to understand the work and contribute to the goal of your organization.

- — Good (20.000%)

Excellent (80.000%)

Satisfactory (0.000%)

\ Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (80.000%) 990 Good (20.000%) MM Sstisfactory (0.000%) M Poor (0.000%) Very Poor (0.000%)

Conceptual/Technical knowledge/skill/ability of student to manage/perform his/her work in your organization.

Excellent (100.000%)

Satisfactory (0.000%)
Wery Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)
~—Good (0.000%)

B Excellent (100.000%) 99 Good (0.000%) B Sstisfactory (0.000%) B Poor (0.000%) Very Poor (0.000%)



Ability of student to link the concept/knowledge they gain in college with real world situations.

Excellent (100.000%)

Satisfactony (0.000%)
Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)
~—Good (0.000%)

B Excellent (100.000%) " Good (0.000%) WM Satisfactory (0.000%) NEE Poor (0.000%) Very Poor (0.000%)

Relationship of student with his/her seniors/peers/subordinates in your organization.

o S - Good (20.000%)
Excellent (80.000%) ———

Satisfactory (0.000%)

\ Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (20.000%) 990 Geood (20.000%2) MM Satisfactory (0.000%) M Poor (0.000%) Very Poor (0.000%)



Collaboration and teamwork of student in your organization.

o S -~ Good (20.000%)
Excellent (80.000%)

Satisfactory (0.000%)
_ o . — — Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (20.000%) 0 Good (20.000%) WM Satisfactory (0.000%) NEEE Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

Communication skill and decision making skill of student in your organization.

Excellent (100.000%)

Satisfactony (0.000%)
Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)
~—Good (0.000%)

B Excellent (100.000%) 99 Good (0.000%) MM Satisfactory (0.000%) M Poor (0.000%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



Professional etiquettes and ethics of student in your organization.

. B —— Good (20.000%)
Excellent (80.000%)

Satisfactory (0.000%)
_ o - — — Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (20.000%) 0 Good (20.000%) WM Satisfactory (0.000%) NEEE Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

Completion/Execution/Reporting of student in your organization.

o B — Good (20.000%)
Excellent (30.000%)

Satisfactory (0.000°%)
_ o o - —\ery Poar (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)

B Excellent (20.000%) 990 Good (20.000%2) M Satisfactory (0.000%) N Poor (0.000%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



Sincerity and dedication towards work by student in your organization.
o — -~ Good (20.000%)
Excellent (280.000%)
Satisfactory (0.000%)
= - _ - - — Very Poor (0.000%)
Peoor (0.000%)
BN Excellent (20.000%) 0 Good (20.000%) B Satisfactory (0.000%) MM Poor (0.000%) 0 Very Poor (0.000%)
Overall impression about performance of student in your organization.
o — -~ Good (20.000%)
Excellent (80.000%)
Satisfactory (0.000%)
— — _ e — — Very Poor (0.000%)
Poor (0.000%)
B Excellent (20.000%) WO Geood (20.000%) MM Satisfactory (0.000%) N Poor (0.000%) B9 Very Poor (0.000%)
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK_(2023-24)

QUESTION TYPE | SL QUESTIONS EXCELLENT | GOOD | SATISFACTORY | POOR
NO. (IN %) (IN %) (IN %) (IN %)
PROFESSIONALR | 01 | The programme enables the graduate to 36.620 45.070 16.901 1.408
ESPONSIBILITY contribute to the society in a professional,
responsible and ethical manner.
02 | Rate the curriculum prescribed for your 43.662 26.761 26.761 1.408
CURRICULUM degree during your term in the college.
RATING 03 | The course/syllabus increases knowledge 64.789 22.535 9.859 1.408
and understanding of the subject studied.
04 | Rate the relevance of your degree to your 15.493 73.293 5.634 4.225
RELEVANCE OF present job.
DEGREE 05 | Rate the relevance of your degree to your 21.127 50.704 22.535 5.634
present job.
MOTIVATION 06 | Rate the motivation levels created by the 42.254 38.028 16.901 2.817
LEVELS syllabus to pursue post-graduation /
research in the particular topic.
JOB 07 | The curriculum studied is job oriented. 32.394 29.577 32.394 4.225
ORIENTATION
CURRICULUM 08 | Rate curriculum designing and its 30.986 54.930 9.859 2.817
DESIGNING effective implementation in the college.
ANDEFFECTIVE
IMPLEMENTATI
ON
AVAILABILITY 09 | Sufficient numbers of prescribed 43.662 30.986 22.535 1.408
OF BOOKS AND books/study materials are available in the
STUDY Library.
MATERILAS
NEW SKILL 10 | New skills are learnt in the due course of 32.394 42.254 21.127 2.817
LEARNING study.
SEMINARS, 11 | The role of the Institution in taking active 32.394 43.662 22.535 1.408
CONFERENCES interest in organizing Seminars,
& WORKSHOP Conferences & Workshop.
COGNITIVE, 12 | The Quality of teaching and mentoring 46.479 30.986 21.127 1.408
SOCIAL & process in the institution facilitates
EMOTIONAL cognitive, social & emotional growth.




GROWTH

OPPORTUNITIES | 13 | The performance of the Institution 32.394 40.845 22.535 4.225
, LEARNING & providing opportunities, learning &
HOLISTIC holistic growth.
GROWTH
14 | The process undertaken by the Institution 60.563 21.127 15.493 2.817
INFORMING in informing stakeholders about expected
STAKEHOLDERS competencies, course outcomes &
programme outcomes.
STRENGTHS 15 | The mechanism provided by the 32.394 53.521 12.676 0.000
AND REMEDY Institution to identify strengths, remedy
TO OVERCOME to overcome weakness in students.
WEAKNESS
CONTINUOUS 16 | The role of the Institution in engaging 32.394 35.211 28.169 2.817
QUALITY students with monitoring, review &
IMPROVEMENT continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
17 | The role of the Institution in encouraging 32.394 43.662 21.127 2.817
the student-centric methods for
Student-Centric enhancing learning experiences.
Methods And
Extra-
Curricular 18 | The role of the Institution in encouraging 16.901 36.620 45.070 1.408
Activities participation to extra-curricular activities.
SPORTING 19 | The role of the Institution in encouraging 32.394 36.620 30.986 0.000
ACTIVITIES & sporting activities & good cultures of
GOOD health.
CULTURES OF
HEALTH
20 | The role of the Institution in inculcating 26.761 46.479 22.535 2.817
EMPLOYABILITY skills enhancing employability with social
AND SOCIAL responsibility.
RESPONSIBILITY
21 | The role of the Central Library of the 26.761 36.620 19.718 14.085
College in providing
comprehensive computerized services.
SERVICE 22 | Rate the services provided by the College 45.070 35.211 15.493 4.225
PROVIDED BY Office.
OFFICE
ENVIRONMENT | 23 | Rate Institutional infrastructure for 53.521 15.493 26.761 2.817
OF THE providing Peaceful & Calm Environment.

INSTITUTION




HYGIENE & 24 | Rate the Institutional Standard of Hygiene 38.028 26.761 21.127 9.859
CLEANLINESS & Cleanliness.
OVERALL 25 | The overall quality of teaching-learning 32.394 63.380 1.408 2.817
QUALITY experience of the Institution.




The programme enables the graduate to contribute to the society in a professional, responsible and ethical manner.

Good (48.070%) ——

Satisfactory (16.901%)

Poar (1.408%)
o o - - —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (36.620%)

B Excellent (36.620%) 00 Good (45.070%) MM Satisfactory (16.901%) HEE Foor (1.408%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)

Rate the curriculum prescribed for your degree during your term in the college.

Good (26.761%) — B

Satisfactory (26.761%)

Poor (1.408%)
—Very Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (43.662%)

B Excellent (43.662%) 00 Good (26.761%) MM Satisfactory (26.761%) N Poor (1.408%) 099 Very Poor (1.408%)



The course/syllabus increases knowledge and understanding of the subject studied.

Good (22.535%)

Satisfactory (9.855%)
Poor [1.408%)
- — —Wery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (64.783%)

B Excellent (64729%) 10 Good (22535%) WM Satisfactory (9.855%) WEEN Poor (1.408%) 0 Very Poor (1.408%)

Rate the relevance of your degree to your present job.

Good (73.235%) — — — S

Satisfactory (5.634%)
Poar (4.225%)
- — — —\ery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (15.483%)

B Excellent (15.493%) 00 Geood (7V3.239%) EM Satisfactory (5.634%) M Poor (4.225%) 00 Very Poor (1.4083%)



Rate Innovative Teaching-Learning methodologies, Seminars, Workshops, Projects, excursions, Study Tours, etc. organized in the college.

Satisfactory (22.535%)
Good (50.704%)

Poor (5.634%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (21.127%)

B Exccellent (21.127%) Good (50.704%) WM Satisfactory (22.535%) WM Poor (5.524%) Very Poor (0.000%)

Rate the motivation levels created by the syllabus to pursue post-graduation / research in the particular topic.

Good (38.028%)

Satisfactory (16.901%)

Poor (2.817%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (42.254%)

B Excellent (42.254%) Good (38.028%) W Satisfactory (16.901%) MM Poor (2.817%) Wery Poor (0.000%)



The curriculum studied is job oriented.

Good (29.577%) — — _ o o

B Excellent (32.234%) 0 Good (29.577%)

Satisfactory (32.384%)

B Satisfactory (32.294%) NN Poor (£.225%)

[0 Very Poor (1.4083%)

Poor (4.225%)
— Very Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (32.354%)

Rate curriculum designing and its effective implementation in the college.

Good (54.330%) — — — —

I Excellent (30.926%) 00 Good (54.930%)

Satisfactory (3.859%)

B Sstisfactory (9.859%) M Poor (2.817%)

00 Wery Poor (1.408%)

Poar (2. 817%)
— —\ery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (30.986%)



Sufficient numbers of prescribed books/study materials are available in the Library.

Geoed (30986%) ——

Satisfactory (22.535%)

Poar (1.408%)
—Wery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (43.662%)

B Excellent (42662%) 0 Good (20.986%) WM Satisfactory (22.535%) WM Poor (1.408%) " Very Poor (1.408%)

New skills are learnt in the due course of study.

Good (42254%) — — —
Satisfactory (21.127%)

Paoar (2.817%)
- — — —Wery Poor (1.408%.)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.354%) 00 Good (42.254%) M Satisfactory (21.127%) EEE Poor (2.817%) 00 Very Poor (1.408%)



The role of the Institution in taking active interest in organizing Seminars, Conferences & Workshop.

Good (43.662%)— — _ o o

Satisfactory (22.535%)

Poor (1.408%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.294%) 10 Good (43.662%) WM Satisfactory (22.535%) WEM Poor (1.408%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

The Quality of teaching and mentoring process in the institution facilitates cognitive, social & emotional growth.

Good (30.986%) — — — .

Satisfactory (21.127%)

Poor (1.408%)
o o - - —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (46.479%)

B Excellent (46.479%) 00 Good (30.986%) MM Satisfactory (21.127%) HEE Poor (1.408%) 990 Very Poor (0.000%)



The performance of the Institution providing opportunities, learning & holistic growth.

Good (40.845%)
Satisfactory (22.535%)

Poor (4.225%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

—Excellent (32.384%)

B Exccellent (32.284%) Good (40.245%) WM Satisfactory (22.535%) WM Poor (4.225%) Very Poor (0.000%)

The process undertaken by the Institution in informing stakeholders about expected competencies, course outcomes & programme outcomes.

Good (21.127%)

Satisfactory (15.493%)

Poor (2.817%)
Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (60.563%)

I Excellent (60.563%) Good (21.127%) WM Satisfactory (15.493%) I Poor (2.817%) Wery Poor (0.000%)



The mechanism provided by the Institution to identify strengths, remedy to overcome weakness in students.

Goed (53.521%) - - - o

Satisfactory (12.676%)
Poar (0.000%)
- - — —Wery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.234%) 10 Good (53.521%) WM Satisfactory (12.676%) WEM Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (1.408%)

The role of the Institution in engaging students with monitoring, review & continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Satisfactory (28.163%)

Good (35.211%) — B -

Paoar (2.817%)
- — — —Wery Poor (1.408%.)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.354%) 00 Good (35.211%) EM Satisfactory (28.169%) HEE Poor (2.817%) 00 Very Poor (1.408%)



The role of the Institution in encouraging the student-centric methods for enhancing learning experiences.

Good (43.662%)— — _ o o

Satisfactory (21.127%)

Poor (2.817%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.234%) 10 Good (43.662%) WM Satisfactory (21.127%) WEM Poor (2.817%) " Veery Poor (0.000%)

The role of the Institution in encouraging participation to extra-curricular activities.

Satisfactory (45.070%)

Good (36.620%) — D Poor (1.408%)

o o - - —\ery Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (16.201%)

B Excellent (16.901%) 00 Good (36.620%) MM Satisfactory (45.070%) M Poor (1.408%) 99 Very Poor (0.000%)



The role of the Institution in encouraging sporting activities & good cultures of health.

Good (36620%) — Satisfactory (20.986%)

Poor (0.000%)
o o - - — Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.354%)

B Excellent (32.234%) 1 Good (36.620%) WM Satisfactory (30.986%) WEM Poor (0.000%) " Very Poor (0.000%)

The role of the Institution in inculcating skills enhancing employability with social responsibility.

Good (46.479%) - — -

Satisfactory (22.535%)

Paoar (2.817%)
- — — —Wery Poor (1.408%.)

Excellent (26.761%)

B Excellent (26.761%) 00 Good (46.479%) MM Satisfactory (22.535%) M Poor (2.817%) 00 Very Poor (1.408%)



The role of the Central Library of the College in providing comprehensive computerized services.

Good (36620%) —

BN Excellent (26.761%) 0 Good (36.620%)

Satisfactory (19.718%)

Poor (14.085%)

BN Stisfsctory (19.712%) WEE Poor (14.085%)

00 Very Poor (2.817%)

——\ery Poor (2.817%)

Excellent (26.761%)

Rate the services provided by the College Office.

Good (35.211%)

Excellent (45.070%)

Satisfactory (15.493%)

B Excellent (45.070%) 00 Good (35.211%)

B Sstisfactory (15.493%) EEE Poor (£.2258%)

0 Wery Poor (0.000%2)

Poor (4. 225%)
Very Poor (0.000%)



Rate Institutional infrastructure for providing Peaceful & Calm Environment.

Good (15.433%)

Satisfactory (26.761%)

Poor (2.817%)
Wery Poor (1.408%)

Excellent (53.521%)-

B Excellent (52.521%) Good (15.453%) WM Satisfactory (26.761%) MM Poor (2.317%) Wery Poor (1.408%)

Rate the Institutional Standard of Hygiene & Cleanliness.

Satisfactory (21.127%)
Good (26.761%)

Poor (9.859%)

Wery Poor (4.225%)

Excellent (38.028%) —

B Excellent (32.022%) Good (26.761%) I Satisfactory (21.127%) M Poor (9.859%) Wery Poor (4.225%)



The overall quality of teaching-learning experience of the Institution.

Good (63.380%)

Satisfactory (1.408%)
Poor (2.817%)
— ———— Very Poor (0.000%)

Excellent (32.284%)

B Excellent (32.234%) 100 Good (63.320%) WM Satisfactory (1.408%) NEEE Poor (2.817%) 0 Very Poor (0.000%)

Print




